Shenzhen Viofo Technology Co., Ltd

Room201, Second Floor, Factory Building NO.1 Guanghui Science and Technology Park, Minqing Rd Longhua Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China

Date: June 28, 2018

FCC ID: 2AMBW-RM100

Model Number: rm100

To:

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, Shenzhen Viofo Technology Co., Ltd, hereby declare that our product (Remote control) Model Number: rm100 will disable Bluetooth Classics (Bluetooth V4.2) by software and only open Bluetooth Lower Energy function (Bluetooth V4.2) although Bluetooth modular AB1601 support both Bluetooth Lower Energy (Bluetooth V4.2) and Bluetooth Classics (Bluetooth V4.2) due to marketing purposes. End-user will only use Bluetooth Lower Energy (Bluetooth V4.2) in USA market.

Please contact me if you have any question.

Sincerely,

Name / Title: Bill Zhou/ Business manager

Company: Shenzhen Viofo Technology Co., Ltd

Address: Room201, Second Floor, Factory Building NO.1 Guanghui Science and

Technology Park, Minging Rd Longhua Street, Longhua District, Shenzhen, China

Tel: 0755-85268909 Fax: 0755-85268909

Bill Zhou

E-Mail: ruyipei@gmail.com